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COMPLAINING WITNESS

0r/17/1962, (DOB)

The above named complaining witness, being duly swom, on information and belief states that the above named

defendant, in the County of Niilwautee, State of Wisconsin, on May 8,2007 at2213 A N. Barlett Street' City of

Milwaukee, did knowingly obstruct a law cnforcement officer while such officer was doing an act in an official

capacity and with lawful authority, contrary to Wisconsin Statutes Section 946.4I(I)-

Upon conviction of this offense, a Class A Misdemeanor, the maximum possiblc penalty is a fine of not more than

$10,000 or imprisonment for not morc than 9 months, or both.

I am a City 9f Milwauhee law enforcement officer and base this complaint upon the statement of Detective Victor

Wong, that on the above date, at the above place, he responded to a complaint of a sexual assault. Officer Michael

Camc.on an.ived first on scene and obscrvcd the def'endant screaming and crying in the stairwell of the rcsidence'

Officer Cameron, at the time of the above incident, was on cluty and dressed in the official r'uriform of his

department, bearing official insignia identifoing himself as a law enforcement officer. The defendant stated that a

black male, approximately 6'00'1 wearing a dark hoodie, blue jeans, and white tcnnis shoes sexually assaulted her'

The defendifrt stated that the black male had ejaculated on her robe before fleeing the scene. Thc defendant was

taken to the Sexual Assault Treatment Center, cried uncontrollably, and pulled a clump of hair fi-om out of her

head. The defendant complained of pain to the back of her head and vagitra area.

As a result of the dcfendant's complaint, the police canvassed the area around the defendant's home, collected

evidence, interviewed more than 20 individuolr fro* the neighborhood for information that would lead to the

apprehension ofapossible suspect, viewed video surveillance from a house adjacent to the defendant's house, and

rehieved cell phone records.

The def'endzmt made a statement against her penai interest to Detective Vickie Hall. The defendant stated that

the sexual :rllegation she claimed was false, that she made up the allegation because she felt guilty about

cheating on her fianc6, and that she made up the allegation for attention. The defendant stated that she came up

with the descriptiol of the suspect from a newspaper article or t.v. show. The defendant furthcr stated that a

black male was stereotypical of a rapist.

END OF COMPLA]NT

Subscribed imd swom to before me and approved for filing tnrs bdy of IT>,-r.- .20 0')--.

DISTRICT ATTORNEY

f a ' d zgzrtzzvrF l f  rtnfutf, lo )u3tf r '1-l l l .. l Vl =trT. ZAAZ-Ee-Nn-t


